506600084 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM "AVI" MENKES	03/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETPACE, LTD
Street Address:	7 HAVODA STREET
City:	RAMAT HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	47445

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9823138
Patent Number:	10041843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY P.L
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3RD AVE.
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9184.80073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-03-12_Menkes_Assignment_138_Patent_-_signed - AM#page1.tif source=2021-03-12_Menkes_Assignment_138_Patent_-_signed - AM#page2.tif

PATENT 506600084 REEL: 055867 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Abraham "Avi" Menkes, has been identified as an inventor in

applications to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for Non-Invasive

Automatic Monitoring of Pet Animal's Core Temperature, for which Letters Patent Nos.

9,823,138, issued on November 21, 2017, and 10,041,843, issued on August 7, 2018 have

been granted;

WHEREAS, it is and was the intention of Abraham "Avi" Menkes to vest all right,

title, and interest in and to the above-referenced Patents in PetPace, Ltd., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Israel, with its principle place of business located

at 7 Havoda Street, Ramat Hasharon, Israel 47445; and

WHEREAS, PetPace, Ltd. is and was desirous of acquiring the interest therein and in

the above-referenced Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, Abraham "Avi" Menkes confirms his agreement to assign, as of the filing

dates of the respective patent applications, and furthermore does hereby assign and

transfer unto PetPace, Ltd. for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 9,823,138, and

10,041,843, the said inventions, and in and to any divisional, continuation, or continuation-

in-part, and any reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and

countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries

in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which

have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055867 FRAME: 0721 DocuSign Envelope ID: 47C8A165-2E3E-4C1F-BC2A-6BDC4CE37C1B

exclusively as they would have been by Abraham "Avi" Menkes had this assignment and

transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related

thereto;

Abraham "Avi" Menkes does further agree on his behalf and on behalf of his heirs,

executors and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further

consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such

other acts as he lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said PetPace, Ltd., its

successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or

maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set

forth below.

By:______65ABD9E5104D484...

Abraham "Avi" Menkes

Dated:_23-Mar-2021

Page 2 of 2